## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAIFUN SEMICONDUCTORS LTD	07/28/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPANSION ISRAEL LTD
Street Address:	17 Giboray Street
Internal Address:	Sapir Industrial Area
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42504

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12005323

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703.486.1150

 Email:
 DaliaG@em-lg.com

Correspondent Name: EITAN MEHULAL LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 10 Abba Eban Blvd Address Line 2: PO Box 2081

Address Line 4: Herzlia, ISRAEL 46120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1164-US5C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dahlia Goodman

### Total Attachments: 6

source=P-1164-US5C-FASS-27JULY11#page1.tif source=P-1164-US5C-FASS-27JULY11#page2.tif source=P-1164-US5C-FASS-27JULY11#page3.tif source=P-1164-US5C-FASS-27JULY11#page4.tif source=P-1164-US5C-FASS-27JULY11#page5.tif source=P-1164-US5C-FASS-27JULY11#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026662 FRAME: 0467

l \$40,00 12

501608865

# State of Israel Companies Law 5759-1999

# Certificate of Company Name Change

I authorize that according to the decision of the company and pursuant to Section 31(b) of the Companies Law 5759-1999 the company:

SAIFUN SEMICONDUCTORS LTD.

has changed it name and from now on shall be called:

SPANSION ISRAEL LTD

Authorized by my signature in Jerusalem 17<sup>th</sup> day of Tammuz, 5770 July 28, 2010

Company number: 512397332

Aviva Baruch, Advocate On behalf of the Registrar of Companies (Seal of the Registrar of Companies)

I, Sara Gillis of 10 Abba Eben Boulevard, Herzelia, Israel hereby certify that I am familiar with the English and Hebrew languages and that the above is a true translation of the Hebrew original.

November 24, 2010

Certified at Herzelia, Israel



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשניים - 1999

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

חנני מאשרת בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לטעיף 12 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינותה החברה

סיפן מוליכים למחצה בעיימ

SAIFUN SEMICONDUCTORS LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

ספנשן ישראל בעיימ

SPANSION ISRAEL LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בידושלים

ל"ז אב תשייע 28/07/2010

מט' חברה 512397332



TOTAL P.01

USPTO 2/26/2008 10:39:12 AM PAGE 1/004 Fax Server

TO:EMPK & SHILOH, LLP COMPANY:116 JOHN ST



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **Facsimile Transmission**

To: Name: EMPK & SHILOH, LLP

Company: 116 JOHN ST Fax Number: 12126084144

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

**Voice Phone:** 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

# Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	82.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1185206

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, February 26, 2008 10:39:00 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

USPTO 2/26/2008 10:39:12 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:EMPK & SHILOH, LLP COMPANY:116 JOHN ST



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*500470842A\*

FEBRUARY 25, 2008

PTAS

EMPK & SHILOH, LLP 116 JOHN ST SUITE 1201 NEW YORK, NY 10038

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/24/2008 REEL/FRAME: 020549/0114 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: P-1164-US5C

ASSIGNOR:

EITAN, BOAZ DOC DATE: 12/24/2007

ASSIGNEE:

SAIFUN SEMICONDUCTORS LTD.

PO BOX 8385

NETANYA, ISRAEL 42504

SERIAL NUMBER: 12005323 FILING DATE: 12/27/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: NROM FABRICATION METHOD

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 2/26/2008 10:39:12 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:EMPK & SHILOH, LLP COMPANY:116 JOHN ST

020549/0114 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 2/26/2008 10:39:12 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:EMPK & SHILOH, LLP COMPANY:116 JOHN ST

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/24/2008 500470842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boaz EITAN	12/24/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAIFUN SEMICONDUCTORS LTD.
Street Address:	PO Box 8385
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42504

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12005323

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)608-4144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 608-4141

Email: DaliaG@em-lg.com

Correspondent Name: EMPK & Shiloh, LLP

Address Line 1: 116 John St Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1164-US5C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dahlia Goodman

Total Attachments: 2

source=P-1164-US5C-Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=P-1164-US5C-Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026662 FRAME: 0473

**RECORDED: 07/28/2011**